
Kermadine Barton Contracting Officer

13r. THIS CONTRAST lsi A
RATED ORDER UNDER
DPAS 115 CFR 7q)l

12. DISCOUNT TERMS

20.
SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIESEERVICES

Refrigerator Trailer Uni(s) for use on Incident Assignmants.
(see attached)

Operattng Supplics Fwnishodby: ( )Connactor (x)Government
Operator Furnished by ( )Contractd (xpovemment

tu. weuE 0F cournlcrtN6 oFFlcEB (TvF d Fintt

\it v r.rq{ t n .r- 
-b"^v\a 

rr

OFFEROR TO CON'PLETE BLOCKS ,2, 17, 23,24, & 30 4

A6- ostlr.S-oB;
7. FOR SOLICITATION
INFORMATION CALL:

9. ISSUED BY

USDA Forest Service
R€ Pacific Northwest Region
Grants Pass InteragencY Office
2164 NE Spaulding Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97526

DATE

3/20to8

LOCAL TI'$E

4fz8i0B 4:30P.M.
to. THls

Eu*"or*,"*o o"

NAlcs: G+8t{ llo
sfzE STANDARD.f?3.3

|"hrf.,

PAYMENT WIIJ.

E"rr^",o., 1(x) % FOR:
f7b*.t ".,$NFts f]tgffig; "^
llrr.nzoresnau-
Esusr{sss
Qm;*;,m:";g"*l-'1",^,

FOR FO8 DESTINA.
noN uNLEss Blocr ls
MABKED

OFFEROR FACIUTY
CODE

Corwin Company,Inc.
2007 Adams Avenue
La Grande, OR 97850

TELEPHoNE ruo. 541-963€300

fl 
r7b. 

3FF."I 
't REMITTANCE ls DIFFERENT ANo PUr sucH AoDRESS lN

28. CONTRACTOB IS REOUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOB AGREES TO FURNISH AND

OEUVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY
ADDITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TEEMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED

31r.  UNI

3Ob. NAME SIGNER lTvpe or print)

Josh P. Braseth - Manager

AUTHORIZED FOR TOCAL REPflODITTION
PREVIOUS EDTTION IS NOT USABLE

24.
AT,O['{T

29. AWARO OFCONTRACT: BEF

DATED - YOUR OFFER O}T SOUC]TATION
IBLOCr 5), II{CLUDING At{Y ADDITIOIIS OR CHAIIGES WHICH Af,C
SET FORTH HEREIN, 13 ACCEPTED AS TO FE$S:

AMERICA OFFrcEN)

B€LOW IS CHBCKED

1 9 .
ITEM NO.

27r. SOUCITATION INCORFOMTES BY REFERENCE FAB 62.212-1, A2.?124. ?AA 62.212.3 ANO 52.2T2'6 ARE ATTACHEO. AOOENDA

27b. CONTMCT/fu8CHASE OROES TNCOBPOBATES BY REFERENCE FAR 32.2124. TAA 62.212'6 tS AT'AC}GO. AOO€NDA

- la.f oe
STANDARD FORtf, l/f49 tREv.3/2oo6t

ftaccribed by GSA - FAR ftfg CFR! 53'212



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

3. EFFECNVEDATE J 4

Amendment No. 1
6. ISSTIEDBY CODE

USDA FOREST SERVICE
FIRE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST
2164 NE SPALDII,IG AVENUE
GRANTS PASS, OR 97528

7. ADI|INISTERED By (ll othe, ttan ltem 6!

(No., stteet, @unty,

AG-O4Hi-5{8-9003

I 
eB. DArED(SEEtrEMlt)

i o3t2ot2oo8

Corr^:w Companq ,lnc.
Joor Adans frv.ttlt;-
lrt Gra"r,c)e, oe q-XSo

FACILITY COEE

[l fne above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Ofiers X is extended,

fl is not extenoed.
Offers must ac*nowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation tr as amended, by one of the bllonring
methods:

(a) By completing llems I and 15, and relurning ! copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowbdgiqg reeipt ol this amendment on eacfi copy of the
offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendmenl numbers. FA]LURE OF YOUR
ACKNO\A'I-EDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PI-ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT lN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by vidue of this amendment you desire lo cfiange an offer alteady submitbd, sucft
cfiange may be made by telegram or letler, provided eacfr lelegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and lhis amendment. ard b received
prior 1o the opening hour and date specmed.
12. ACCOUNTf NG AND APPROPIi|A I rON DArA (tt regu@d)

I  I .  TII IS ITE}I ONLY APPLIES TO Ail IENDI}IENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

'3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT ilIODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM T4.

ORDER IS
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

tr
tr
!

B- THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER lS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTFLATIVE CHANGES (srcfi as changes in
office. appropiation date, efc./ SET FORTH lN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

TO AUTHORITY OF:

We mod ifi cation an d a u tho rity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor I is not, [l is reguired to sign this document and return ! copies to the issuing oftce.
14. DESCRfPTfON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Oryanized by UCF secbon head:ngs, itlduditg &l*itedioilcot ttarl sl;bjai meftet wlrlte faasile-

The Quoter is required to acknowledge this amendment by signing block {5b. and retuming page I and the tevised
Schedule of ltems to the Gontracting Officer. You may fax to 541.f7't€512 or mail had copy to the addr"ss shown in
block 9. of the SF-1449.

The Glosing Date of this Solicitation has been changed to April 28, 2008, at 4:30 p.m.

This solicitation is amended as shown on the attached pages:

r€f.renoed in ltem 9A or as lrer€tdore
AND TITLE (Type ol t6A.

Kermadlne Bafton

1t16t2|m8
ot

l5?-8070 STANIIARI) r(}nM J0 (REV- tG83)
PRTibcdbyGliA
rAR (4t CFR) 53:43

Pro.ius qlitio musablc

euthoized to iqb,rm j



AG-04H1-S-08- 9003
PAGES 8OF4O

REFRIGEMTED TRAILER IJNIT

Schedule of Items

Item I Type I Refrigerated Trailer Unit
(43+ feet overall length)

Daily Rate
Weekly Rate
Mon$ly Rate

slJS_
$ 4frA_:_
s-Lgop_:-

Item2 Type 2 Refrigerated Trailer Unit
(29 to 43 feet overall length)

Daily Rate
Weekly Rate
Mondrlv Rate

Item 3 Type 3 Refrigerated Trailer Unit
(24 to 28 feet overall length)

Daily Rate
Weekly Rate
Monthlv Rate

Item 4 Mobilizaiion/Demobilization
( Incl udes setup/takedovrn)

Offers may be submitted on any or all Types.

Mileage Rate

#55'

Company Name (bru:su ( 'omM.- lnr
DTINS Number 6uwtfiqT

WContact Name
E-Mail Address roslr.lcD €o rar*a,ls,.c1llYa
Phone Numbers (up to 6) EA|AL3 -1."/

crL+14A4 '-7111

Fax Number qLJI  -Qa4 - i83
Mailing Address Street: dcfr1 LLdAnlS AV( n &_9-

City/State la O-Wndl, NZ zip91w.)



Ac-04H1-s-08-9003
PAGES 9OF4O

REFRIGERATED TRAILER UNTT

Number of Units Available City/StateAaarfiI! the dispdch tedior, (cig/sate) if dllIercnt thor.
th o affo ene' t a ddr*,<s|

-2rr*, 2-r*"2 2 -ryp:

Type I -Type2 -TYPe 3

Tpet ---TyPeZ -TYPe3

l .
,

I am | | am not [ | registered in the contractor central Registration (ccR) system.

I nave f I have not I fcompleted my representations and certifications on-line (Ref. E3)



1 . Delete D.21.2 REPAIRS and replace the entire paragraph with the following:

"Repairs shall be made and paidfor by the Contractor. The Government mcy, at its

option, elect to make such repairs when necessary to keep tlu resource oryrattng.
The cost of such repairs will be $75 per hour, plw pans and will be deductedfrom
payment to the contractor.

Refer toD.22 and replace the first paragraph with the following:

"The intent of this clause is to provide permanent substitution of resources, not
intermittent or additional resources. The Contractor is obligated to provide the
resources offered in the proposal. New resources msy not be added to the agreemenl
with the exception of substituted resources as provided below."

3. Refer to Schedule of Items,Item 3 and change *(24 to 28feet overall length)'to
'(20 to 28feet overall length)".

4. Refer to Schedule of Items and add the following:

5. Refer to D.2.1 Contractor Provided Equipment and change "OSHA approved steps
with platform at top to allow .safe entry into trailer and removal ofproducts" to "All

entrances shall have OSHA approved ,step.t with platfurm at top (level with doorway)
to allow safe entry into trailer and removal of products. One set of steps is included
in the daily/weekly/montltly rate; additional stepsfor multiple entrances will be paid
separately."

6. Refer toD.Z.l Contractor Provided Equipment Delete *- Interior lighting"

7. Refer toD.2.l Contractor Provided Equipment and add the following:

o "Diesel powered unit is required; propane units are not acceptable."
o "Decibel rating shall be no greater than 68 at S0feen"
o "Trailers without landing gear must be .stable for all tlpes of loading."
o "Refrigeration andfreezer storage unit.s shall be equipped with a themometer

that is equivalent to a "mirt/mffi" type or a "continuous graphing" type placed
nofunher than Sfeetfrom the entrance beingused. Refrigeration andfreezer
storage units containing temperature indicators attached to the outside of the unit
must clearly provide a temryrature reading of the inside of the unit nofurther
than Sfeetfrom the entrance."

8. Refer to D.21.5.1 Payments and add the following:

2.

Item 5 Additional Refer to D.2.1 Each


